/Zé'ﬁ

SERVICE PARTS CATALOGUE
LISTE DE PIECES DE RECHANGE
ERSATZTEILLISTE

CATALOGO RICAMBIO

ONDERDELENLIJST
L PERRY<-NEW HOLLAND
o .Tf?ﬁhesns 7B/(l.ER

ISSUE 496943



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=New+Holland+387+Hayliner+Baler+Service+Parts

ISTRUZIONI IMPORTANTI NEGLI ORDINI DEl PEZZI DI RICAMBIO
AL SUO CONCESSIONARIO SPERRY NEW HOLLAND

PER EVITARE PERDITE DI TEMPO NELL'ORDINAZIONE DEI PEZZI DI RICAMBIO: citare sempre i dati
indicati qui satto di seguito:

1. Tipo e numero di serie della macchina
2. Numero e quantita dei pezzi di ricambio desiderati

3. Indirizzo e mezzo di spedizione.

INDICAZIONI IMPORTANTI ALL'USO DI QUESTO CATALOGO DI PEZZI DI RICAMBIO

1. Left-hand = lato sinistro N.B. SECONDO IL SENSO DI MARCIA _AVANTI DELLA
2. Right-hand = lato destro ~ MACCHINA o | |
3. Nella colonna N.B. qualche volta si trovano caratteri tra parentesi; questi caratteri.indicano una

nota esplicativa.

TRASCRIVETE QUI LE CARATTERISTICHE DELLA SUA MACCHINA

USAR SOLAMENTE DEI PEZZI DI RICAMBIO SPER’QY%%I\EW HOLLAND
ORIGINALI

Xil




DECALS

GROUPE DECALQUE
KLEBEZETTEL GRUPPE
GRUPPO DECALCOMANIE
DECAL GROEP

Fig. Order Ref. Qty. Code

Description

N.B.

143423
543460
337300
530960
530961
530962
530963
530964
530965
530966
530967
5 543572
6 543514

& W =

- e e ed e ek ek e ok owd N = N
TOTMOO®m®D>P

Decal «New Holland»
Decal «Hayliner»
Decal «Do not open»
Decal «Caution»
Decal «Attention»
Decal «Avvertimento»
Decal «Gevaarlijk»
Decal «Achtung»
Decal «Cuidado»
Decal «Advarsel»
Decal «Obs!»

Decal «Wire threading»
Decal «Twine threa-
ding»

—

0,5

1016 mm
750 mm

Twine tie model only

Code A: English D: Dutch G: Danish GROUP
B: French E: German H: Swedish 3
C: ltalian F: Spanish
7 SNH 387




DRAWBAR GROUP
BARRE D'ATTELAGE

DEICHSEL
TIMONE
TREKBALK
Fig. Order Ref. Qty. Code Description N.B.
40 130051 1 Dowel pin @8 mm x 50 mm
For Austria and Germany only
141 532569 1 Collar For Austria and Germany only
42 725291 1 A Swivel ring hitch w.ass. For Italy only
43 725306 1 A  Spacer For Italy only
44 120091 2 A Bolt hex. head M16 x 60 mm - For italy only
45 140048 2 A Lockwasher @16 mm - For ltaly only

Code A: used on and aboVe serial no. 1071.

GROUP

7

17

SNH 387



PICK UP AND FEEDER DRIVE GROUP

RAMASSEUR SYSTEME D’ENTRAINEMENT DU CHARIOT
AUFSAMMLER — ANTRIEBSYSTEM FUR ZINKENSCHIENE
SISTEMA COMANDO RACCOGLITORE ED ALIMENTATORE
OPRAPER AANDRIJFSYSTEEM VAN INKAPPER

Fig. Order Ref. Qty. Code Description N.B.
1 535010 1 Gearbox assembly 2,4 For details see group 12
2 378244 16 Washer @10 mm
3 120109 6 Bolt hex. head M10 x 20 mm
4 300388 1 Bolt hex. head M12 x 25 mm
5 058102 1 Washer
6 046912 2 Flangette
7 563731 1 Collar
8 552946 w= 1 Bearing assembly incl. item 7
9 393395 15 Lock nut M12
10 120044 8 Carriage bolt M12 x 30 mm
11 058821 AR Washer
12 535369 1 Support
13 120111 2 Bolt hex. head M10 x 20 mm
14 393394 2 Lock nut M10
15 535373 1 Pick-up primary drive 103 pitches - incl.items 16,17,18
chain
16 025809 = AR Roller link
17 025813= AR Con. link
18 025818 = AR Offset link
19 553616 1 Clutch assembly ] incl.items 2,20 through 26
20 028284= 6 Spring
21 120073 6 Bolt hex. head M10 x 80 mm
22 553615m= 1 Sprocket 2,1 24 teeth incl. item 23
23 553614 == 1 Bushing
24 128502 = 2 Clutch disc
25 133479 w= 1 Clutch plate
26 028211 = 1 Clutch face —
27 029840 %= 2 Ciutch spring
28 029860= 2 Clutch pin
29 378245 AR Washer Q12 mm
30 543043 4 Washer
31 536801== 2 idler C 0,5
32 536802 2 Spacer
33 120083 3 Bolt hex. head M12 x 70 mm
34 238204 == 1 Sprocket 1,4 27 teeth incl. item 35
35 228131 2 Oil cover
36 300476 2 Set screw M8 x 12 mm
37 543071 1 Collar
38 164474 1 Knotter drive chain 0,4 79 pitches - incl. items 16,17,18
39 052481 2 Flangette
40 563733 1 Collar :] 1,7
41 552945 — 1 Bearing assy. incl.item 40
42 535360 1 Brace weld assy.
GROUP
27 SNH 387




JACK ASSEMBLY
BEQUILLE
DEICHSELSTUTZE
MARTINETTO
TREKBALKSTEUN

Fig. Order Ref. Qty. Code

Description

N.B.

1 722076 1 A
2 723881 1 A
3 723879 1 A
4 723880 1 A
5 723878 1 A

"~ 6 130042 1 A
7 536062 1 A
8 026538 1 A
9 128542 1 A
10 300874 1 A
1 321204 1 A

Jack assembly
Special washer
Knob

Special washer
Jack

Spring dowel
Jack pin
Spring

Collar

Roll pin
Grease fitting

7

0,5

0,7

Incl.fig. 2,3,4,5,6,7,8

@3 x 26 mm

@8 x 60 mm

‘ Code A: Used on and above serial no. 1071

GROUP

15

37

SNH 387



GUARDING GROUP

CARROSSERIE ET TOLERIE
KARROSSERIE UND ABSCHIRMUNGEN
CARROZZERIA E PROTEZIONI
KARROSSERIE EN AFSCHERMINGEN

Fig. Order Ref. Qty. Code Description N.B.
44 723700 3 Angle
45 723686 3 Fastener

46 120111 2 Hex. cap screw

M10 x 30 mm

GROUP

19

47

SNH 387



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=New+Holland+387+Hayliner+Baler+Service+Parts

FEEDER GROUP
AMENEUR
ZUBRINGER
ALIMENTATORE
INVOERDER

7Zqoég

Fig. Order Ref. Qty. Code

Description

N.B.

FaY
1 724136 1 Feeder bar assembly 05 - el th " 2 Nwwa‘\ 1 omd 43
2 044680~ 4 Bearing
3 044654- 1 Spacer
4 724068- 1 Outer tube assembly Incl. fig. 5,6,7
5 NS - 1 Roller holder
6 NS - 2 Audel. bolt
7 NS ~ 2 Audel. collar
8 120061- 4 Bolt hex. head M8 x 60 mm
9 378243~ 1842 Washer ®8 mm
10 565433~ 8 = Bearing abutment
11 564192 — 12 w= Roller assy. 0,5/0,2
12 565434- 4 Abutment spacer
13 120064- 4 Bolt M8 x 90 mm
14 393393~ 12 Lock nut M8
15 537024~ 2w Fixed finger 0,4
16 535579~ 1 Bolt clip
17 624381e= 2o Finger top 0,5
18 624380 = 2e= Finger 0,3
19 412183— 2 Carriage bolt M10 x 35 mm
20 393394 — 2 Lock nut —.weo 3 M10
21 724032~ 1 Inner tube assy. 1,3 Incl. fig. 22,23 (,f_}_l?_
22 __NS=. 2. .. Rivet § ©8x 45 mm )—-QM\QJ, N
23 NS— 1 Roller holder e ’
24 724017- 4 Spacer
25 564335—- 2 Special bolt
26 100097~ 2 Half nut M8
27 724088~ 2 End finger 0,3 '
28 120104~ 4 Bolt hex. head M8 x 20 mm
29 565010 o Chain bearing 0,5
30 563782 2 Spacer
31 120191 2 Carriage bolt M8 x 40 mm
32 552182 1 Hay guard weld assy.
33 120104 2 Bolt hex. head M8 x 20 mm
34 536006 = Support weld assy. 0,6
35 564774 1 Guide weld assy.
36 724158 1 Support angle
37 378244 4 Washer 010 mm
38 140045 2 Lockwasher 010 mm
39 120110 4 Bolt hex. head M10 x 25 mm
40 300506 1 Bolt hex. head M6 x 25 mm
41 140015 1 Flat washer @6 mm
42 393392 1 Lockwasher M6
43 048055~ 2 Washer
NS = Not delivered - See Parts Letter 496487 G5°3UP
57 SNH 387




KNOTTER FRAME ASSEMBLY
BATI DE NOUEUR ASSEMBLE

KNUPFER
ANNODATORE
. KNOPER
Fig. Order Ref. Qty. Code Description N.B.
1 723890 2 Knotter frame assy. 1,4/0,7
2 553013 2 Knotter worm pinion 0,6/0,3
3 080837 6 Groove pin 0,6/0,3 3/16" x 7/8™
4 380431 4 Lub. fitting ' 90°
. 5 552964 1 Knotter worm assy. 0,5 Incl. item 22
6 380429 10 Lub. fitting Straight
7 565402 2 Knotter frame 2,2
8 011102 2 Knotter hook cam
9 536876 2 Knotter hook cam adj.
screw
10 011104 2 Knotter cam spring
‘ 11 087463 2 Adjusting nut
12 564186 2 Twine holder assy. 1,0/0,2
13 011106 2 Pin
14 062106 2 Twine holder pin
15 011109 2 Knotter tension spring 0,5
16 120109 2 Bolt hex. head M10 x 20 mm
17 011840 2 Twine disc pinion 'J 05
18 564194 2 Twine disc pinion ’
19 039224 4 Disc cleaner 0,3 ‘
‘ 20 011117 AR Washer 1,5 mm thick
21 011158 AR Washer 0,8 mm thick
22 NS 2 Knotter worm 0,4 Order up dig. 5
23 100017 2 Hex. nut M10
24 553011 2 Knotter bill hook 0,5/0,2
25 554994 2 Bill hook assy 0,5/0,2
26 080507 4 Rivet
27 399911 2 Washer
28 130004 2 Cotter pin
. 29 723889 2 Knife arm assy 0,7/0,3 Incl. items 26,31,32,33
30 381670 2 Screw socket head M6 x 12 mm
- button
31 000146 2 Roller
32 179141 2 Washer 0,7/0,3
33 722423 2 Knife 0,7/0,3

. NS = Not delivered - See parts letter 496487

GROUP

26

67

SNH 387



TWISTER DRIVE GROUP

TORSADEUR

DRAHTBINDUNG

COMANDO LEGATORE A FILO DI FERRO
DRAADBINDER

Fig. Order Ref. Qty. Code Description N.B.
43 393393 1 Lock nut M8
44 130004 1 Cotter pin 03,2 x 25 mm
45 000018 w= 1 Safety hook spring
46 228681 & 1 Spacer
47 257100 = 1 Bevel gear 1,0
48 084950 1 Nut 3/8”
49 087289 1 Bolt hex. head 3/18" x 2 1/4”
50 000674 AR Washer 3 mm thick
51 056705 AR Washer 0,18 mm thick
52 For details see group 31
53 552161 1 Support R.H. incl. item 28
54 393394 4 Lock nut M8
‘ 55 338949 4 Carriage bolt M10 x 25 mm
56 536871 — 1 Disc brake 0,5
57 336199 2 Bolt hex. head M10 x 30 mm
58 322358 2 Lockwasher Q10 mm
59 537129 1 Knotter arm
60 080154 1 Bolt hex. head 1/2” x 37
61 084236 1 Lock nut 1/2”
62 029046 AR Washer
63 087016 AR Washer 3/8”
‘ 64 028409 1 Washer
: 65 120109 1 Bolt hex. head M10 x 20 mm
66 536883 2 Pin
67 354720 4 Jam nut M10
68 120105 2 Bolt hex. head M6 x 70 mm
69 028407= 1 Brake shoe 0,5 Right-hand
70 028406 = 1 Brake shoe ' :] Left-hand
71 037945 = 2 Spring
2 Lock nut M6

‘ 72 393392

GROUP

30

SNH 387



WHEEL AND AXLE GROUP

ESSIEU
AGCHSE

GRUPPO ASSALE E RUOTE

WIEL- EN ASGROEP

Fig. Order Ref. Qty. Code Description N.B.
1 120044 1 Carriage bolt M12 x 30 mm
2 378244 1 Washer @10 mm
3 393395 7 Lock nut M12
4 535248 1 Brace 0,6
5 120081 2 Bolt hex. head M12 x 40 mm
6 535231 1 Axle weld assy. 45
7 393394 4 Lock nut M10
8 374504 «~ 10 Wheel nut
9 374503 —~ 10 Spring ring 0,3/0,1
10 357238- 10 Wheel stud
11 120082 1 Bolt hex. head M12 x 60 mm - Right-hand
12 120084 1 Bolt hex. head M12 x 80 mm - Left-hand
13 536260= 1 Spindle 1,2 Right-hand
14 535895w=m 1 Spindle 1,2 Left-hand
15 130008 4 Cotter pin Ox 32 mm
16 536263 = 1 Oil seal Right-hand
17 53591 1w= 1 Oil seal Left-hand
18 048977 1 Bearing cone 1,2 Right-hand
19 067527 — 1 Bearing cone Left-hand
20 048976— 1 Bearing cup Right-hand
21 067526~ 1 Bearing cup Left-hand
22 536259 1 Wheel hub Right-hand - 4 hole hub.
23 535892 1 Wheel hub Left-hand - 6 hole hub.
24 132709= 2 Bearing cup
25 536264~ 2 Bearing cone
26 536293 2 Washer Hardened
27 320771=~ 2 Half nut M20
28 536444~ 2 Cover
29 200734 2 Hub cap
30 543937 1 Wheel assy. 0,4 Right-hand incl. items 32,34,35
31 553605 1 Wheel assy. 0,4 Left-hand incl. items 33,34,36
32 543939 1 Tyre 8.50 x 12 - 6 ply
33 725957 1 Tyre 10 x 15 - 6 ply
553604 1 Tyre 10 x 16 - 6 ply
34 543940 2 Valve 1,0
35 530587 1 Wheel disc Right-hand
36 725956 1 Wheel disc Left-hand - For tyre 10 x 15
6 ply
532758 1 Wheel disc Left-hand - For tyre 10 x 16
6 ply
37 543819 = 1 Latch pin 0,7
38 026392 = 1 Spring
39 378246 AR Washer @16 mm
40 130008 2 Cotter pin D4 x 32 mm
GROUP
87 SNH 387



PICK-UP REEL GROUP

RABATTEUR
HASPEL
GRUPPO ASPO
HASPEL
Fig. Order Ref. Qty. Code Description N.B.
43 378243 2 Washer O8 mm
44 544953 & 6 Finger pipe 3,511,5
45 380427 3 Woodruff key
46 120104 2 Bolt hex. head M8 x 20 mm
47 544299 1 Cap
48 131673= 60 Tine
49 130890 = 60 Bracket Upper
50 130892 >~ 60 Spacer
51 393393 & 62 Lock nut 0,5/0,2 M8
52 535866 ~— 60 Bolt
53 130889 60 Bracket _ Lower
54 000672 AR Washer 0,8 mm thick
55 543043 1 Washer
.56 040662 3 Clip
57 393392 3 Lock nut M6
58 120099 3. Bolt hex. head M6 x 16 mm
59 170005 1 Sunk key
60 537730 = 1 Sprocket
61 391273 36 Self tapping screw M4 x 12 mm
62 393391 36 Hex. lock nut M4
63 530286«= 18 Split bush
GROUP
97 SNH 387



AUTOMATIC LUBRICATION FOR WIRE TIE MODEL

SYSTEME DE GRAISSAGE AUTOMATIQUE POUR MACHINES EQUIPEES D'UN TORSADEUR
AUTOMATISCHE ZENTRAL ANLAGE FUR MASCHINEN MIT DRAHTBINDER
LUBRIFICAZIONE AUTOMATICA PER MODELLI A FILO DE FERRO

AUTOMATISCH SMEERSYSTEEM VOOR MACHINES MET IJZERBINDER

Fig. Order Ref. Qty. Code

Description

N.B.

1 393391 13
2 412064 4
3 159960 2
4 552152 1
5 553907 1
726495 1
6 553909 1
7 553825 1
8 553824 1
9 544006 -1
10 554978 1
11 544041 1
12 544010 1
13 722157 1
14 531021
15 544005 1
16 544006 1
17 553911 1
18 1
19 1
20 553913 1
21 553917 1
22 553916 1
23 553915 1
24 553914 1
25 724191 1
26 553912 1
27 553825 1
28 553824 1
29 120205 2
30 322357 3
31 100014 3
32 537819 1
33 159979 1
34 120055 1
35 159980 2
36 378243 4
37 393393 3
38 120058 1
39 1 C
40 544006 25
41 544005 15

Self locking nut
Screw hex. head
Reservoir clip
Reservoir assembly
Lid. assy.

Lid. assy.

Filter

Cone

Sleeve nut
Cone

Cap

Nylon tube

Nylon tube
Pump assy.
Seal kit
Sleeve nut
Cone

Elbow pump top
Seal

Seal

Outlet vaive
Sleeve nut -
Piston

Ball

- Body

Valve

Elbow pump bottom
Cone

Sleeve nut .
Bolt hex. head
Lockwasher
Hex. nut
Operating arm
Link

Bolt hex. head
Spacer

Flat washer
Self focking nut
Hex. cap screw
Nylon tube
Cone

Sleeve nut

0,9

0,5

0,6

0,6
0,8

0,6/0,2

M4
M4 x 16 mm

incl. items 5 through 10,76
Metal
Plastic

4 mm O.D. 1600 mm long —
Cut to size required

8 mm O.D. L

incl. items 14 through 28

Order up seal kit ref. 14
Order up seal kit ref. 14

" See note group 40

See note group 40
See note group 40
See note group 40
For pump bottom only

M6 x 70 mm
16 mm
M6

M6 x 40 mm

o8 mm

M8 mm

M8 x 30 mms
L = 450 mm

Code C: Part no. 544051 (Ref. 11) must be ordered for all requirements of nylon tubes.

GROUP

41

SNH 387



BALE GROOVER KIT
ENCASTREURS DE FICELLE

GARNEINFUGER ACCESSORY
FERMAPAGLIA CAMERA COMPRESSIONE
GROEFPLATEN
Fig. Order Ref. Qty. Code Description N.B.
1 724058 1 Bale groover kit 0,5
2 723996 2 Bale groover weld :
assy.
3 120109 8 Bolt hex. head M10 x 20 mm
4 120110 8 Bolt hex. head M10 x 25 mm
5 378244 12 Flat washer @10 mm

GROUP

45

117

SNH 387



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=New+Holland+387+Hayliner+Baler+Service+Parts

